Race Date
September 19, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Bellmont
Team Score (places):93

8201 Jordan Garlinger
8204 Deion Guise
8200 Isaac Fuelling
8211 Dominic Litchfield
8208 Brett Johnson
8209 Henry Kukelhan
8212 Cody Loshe

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Western
Team Score (places):95

9922 Brayden Curnutt
9927 Joseph Packard
9918 Pete Bradshaw
9919 Drew Caldwell
9923 Matthew Edison
9921 Charlie Conkle
9929 Taylor Rathbun

No o~ wDN PR

Team - West Lafayette
Team Score (places):107

9895 Elijah Stenberg
9883 Henry Balagtas
9891 Albert Rajwa
9887 Andre Hazbun
9884 Jackson Fry
9899 Jacob Wright
9889 Yian Koh

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Angola
Team Score (places):156

8181 lzaiah Steury
8182 Sam Yarnell
8180 Ollie Koch
8175 Alex Burney
8177 Landon Herbert
8179 Alex Kincannon
8178 Gavin Hinkley

~No ok wWDN R

2020 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class AAA

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 17:08.5
Se 6 6 16:36.9 16:36.9 0:00.0
Ju 10 16 16:51.4 33:28.4 0:14.4
Se 14 30 16:58.7 50:27.2 0:21.7
Ju 29 59 17:35.2 1:08:02.4 0:58.2
Ju 34 93 17:40.1 1:25:42.5 1:03.1
So (82) (175) 18:41.5 1:44:24.0 2:04.5
Se (93) (268) 19:29.9  2:03:54.0 2:52.9
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 17:06.4
Se 3 3 16:25.8 16:25.8 0:00.0
Se 13 16 16:56.6 33:22.5 0:30.8
Ju 16 32 17:01.5 50:24.0 0:35.6
Se 26 58 17:24.9 1:07:49.0 0:59.1
Se 37 95 17:43.1 1:25:32.1 1:17.2
So (64) (159) 18:20.1  1:43:52.2 1:54.3
Ju (66) (225) 18:25.6  2:02:17.9 1:59.7
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:12.1
So 4 4 16:29.2 16:29.2 0:00.0
Ju 9 13 16:44.3 33:13.5 0:15.0
Fre 23 36 17:23.2 50:36.8 0:53.9
Se 35 71 17:40.8 1:08:17.6 1:11.5
Fre 36 107 17:42.8 1:26:00.4 1:13.6
So (43) (150) 17:50.9  1:43:51.4 1:21.7
So (77) (227) 18:37.1 2:02:28.6 2:07.9
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:14.2
Ju 1 1 15:08.2 15:08.2 0:00.0
Fre 27 28 17:25.2 32:33.4 2:17.0
Fre 33 61 17:39.6 50:13.1 2:31.3
Ju 40 101 17:49.7 1:08:02.8 2:41.5
So 55 156 18:08.1 1:26:10.9 2:59.8
Se (70) (226) 18:27.2 1:44:38.2 3:18.9
Fre (73) (299) 18:31.9  2:03:10.1 3:23.6
1 09/19/2020 12:36:25
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Race Date
September 19, 2020

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class AAA

2020 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Average Time: 17:29.7

17:03.1 17.03.1 0:00.0
17:08.2 34:11.3 0:05.0
17:10.4 51:21.8 0:07.3
17:52.8 1:09:14.6 0:49.6
18:14.2  1:27:28.9 1:11.1
18:21.5 1:45:50.4 1:18.4
18:30.6 2:04:21.1 1.27.5

Average Time: 17:30.0

16:29.5 16:29.5 0:00.0
16:59.1 33:28.6 0:29.6
17:08.8 50:37.5 0:39.3
18:01.4  1:08:39.0 1:31.9
18:50.9  1:27:29.9 2:21.4
18:53.7 1:46:23.7 2:24.2
19:56.1  2:06:19.8 3:26.6

Average Time: 17:41.3

16:52.7 16:52.7 0:00.0
17:35.7 34:28.5 0:42.9
17:47.9 52:16.4 0:55.1
17:50.4 1:10:06.9 0:57.7
18:19.7 1:28:26.7 1:27.0
18:33.2  1:47:00.0 1:40.5
19:46.7 2:06:46.7 2:53.9

Average Time: 17:47.1

Overall Cumulative
BibNo Name Grade Place Place
Team - South Bend Riley Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):164
1 9648 Kevin Liddell Se 17 17
2 9654 Austin Wittrock So 20 37
3 9642 Michael Burns Se 22 59
4 9653 Ethan Vandezande Ju 45 104
5 9647 Luke Hanson-Phipps Ju 60 164
6 9646 Riley Fuerbringer So (65) (229)
7 9641 Chris Ashley Ju (72) (301)
Team - Hanover Central Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):180
1 8633 Bryce Noble Ju 5 5
2 8630 Alex Arce Se 15 20
3 8637 Ryan York So 21 41
4 8635 Kyle Thibideau Se 53 94
5 8631 Christian Dahn So 86 180
6 8632 Danny Kartz Fre (88) (268)
7 8636 Charlie Watson Ju (100) (368)
Team - New Prairie Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):184
1 9285 Josh Baltes Se 11 11
2 9293 Brenden Oden Ju 30 41
3 9297 Dan Reshan Ju 38 79
4 9284 Tristan Balmer Se 42 121
5 9294 Dan O'Laughlin Ju 63 184
6 9292 Kyle Newcomb Ju (74) (258)
7 9286 Worek Bowman Se (97) (355)
Team - Culver Academies Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):219
1 8463 Sam Tullis Ju 7 7 16:41.2 16:41.2 0:00.0
2 8459 Clay Long Se 25 32 17:24.4 34:05.7 0:43.2
3 8458 Connor Lee Se 51 83 18:00.1 52:05.8 1:18.8
4 8461 Hunter Miller So 56 139 18:09.4 1:10:15.2 1:28.1
5 8462 Dionte Obertein Fre 80 219 18:40.2 1:28:55.4 1:59.0
6 8456 Luke Grider Se (84) (303) 18:43.8 1:47:39.3 2:02.6
7 8450 Ben Christian So (92) (394) 19:20.7  2:07:00.0 2:39.4
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Race Date
September 19, 2020

2020 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class AAA

Bib No Name Grade
Team - Plymouth
Team Score (places):221
1 9477 Nolan Bales So
2 9491 Coby Walters Fre
3 9490 Brian Vegso Ju
4 9478 James Dreibelbis Ju
5 9480 Trey Hall So
6 9487 David Schadek Ju
7 9486 Robby Richards Se
Team - South Bend St Joe
Team Score (places):231
1 9682 Zach Taylor Se
2 9680 Brendan Pruitt Ju
3 9669 Marko Enriquez Ju
4 9671 Josh Frabutt Ju
5 9674 Alex Gutierrez Ju
6 9673 Alex Garcia Ju
7 9683 TjWeber Se
Team - Lowell
Team Score (places):262
1 9021 Jackson Bakker Ju
2 9031 Benjamin Keeton So
3 9026 Leeanthony Coleman-Lark  Ju
4 9034 Jason Palicka Se
5 9025 Anthony Carver Ju
6 9028 Nathan Hayden So
7 9029 Ethan Hernandez So
Team - Frankfort
Team Score (places):315
1 8573 Daniel Pritchett So
2 8572 Angel Perez So
3 8568 Josue Bautista Ventura Ju
4 8569 Jacob Craig Ju
5 8571 Francisco Lozano So
6 8570 Mauro Lopez-Carrillo So

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 17:49.4
12 12 16:55.4 16:55.4 0:00.0
46 58 17:54.1 34:49.6 0:58.6
48 106 17:55.2 52:44.8 0:59.7
57 163 18:10.6  1:10:55.5 1:15.1
58 221 18:11.4  1:29:07.0 1:16.0
(59) (280) 18:12.5  1:47:19.5 1:17.0
(75) (355) 18:34.2  2:05:53.8 1:38.7
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 17:51.9
18 18 17:04.4 17:04.4 0:00.0
39 57 17:48.9 34:53.4 0:44.4
49 106 17:57.2 52:50.6 0:52.7
54 160 18:01.5 1:10:52.1 0:57.0
71 231 18:27.6  1:29:19.8 1:23.1
(85) (316) 18:49.9  1:48:09.8 1:45.4
(89) (405) 18:57.6  2:07:07.4 1:53.1
Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 18:02.0
19 19 17:07.8 17:07.8 0:00.0
32 51 17:37.2 34:45.1 0:29.4
61 112 18:17.9 53:03.0 1:10.1
69 181 18:26.7 1:11:29.8 1:18.9
81 262 18:40.6 1:30:10.4 1:32.8
(87) (349) 18:51.5  1:49:01.9 1:43.7
(94) (443) 19:33.5  2:08:35.5 2:25.7
Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 18:45.7
24 24 17:24.4 17:24.4 0:00.0
28 52 17:32.7 34:57.1 0:08.3
50 102 17:58.5 52:55.6 0:34.0
106 208 20:19.5 1:13:15.1 2:55.0
107 315 20:33.7 1:33:48.8 3:09.3
(133) (448) 25:18.2  1:59:07.1 7:53.8
3 09/19/2020 12:36:26



2020 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Race Date
September 19, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Varsity - Class AAA
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Mishawaka Marian Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):348 Average Time: 18:55.2
1 9190 Ben Baldares Se 31 31 17:36.1 17:36.1 0:00.0
2 9200 Stephen Rice Ju 44 75 17:52.7 35:28.9 0:16.5
3 9199 Ricky Ramirez Ju 62 137 18:19.1 53:48.0 0:42.9
4 9196 Noah Majewski Se 102 239 20:08.6 1:13:56.7 2:32.4
5 9195 Michael Loesch Se 109 348 20:39.4 1:34:36.1 3:03.2
6 9198 Quentin Nellist Se (112) (459) 20:46.1 1:55:22.2 3:09.9
7 9201 Andrew Rice Fre (125) (584) 21:48.1 2:17:10.3 4:11.9
Team - Kankakee Valley Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):400 Average Time: 19:04.9
1 8809 Ethan Ehrhardt Fre 41 41 17:50.2 17:50.2 0:00.0
2 8805 Luke Bristol So 76 117 18:36.1 36:26.4 0:45.9
3 8807 Adam Collard Ju 79 196 18:39.7 55:06.1 0:49.5
4 8808 Xavier De La Paz Marino So 101 297 20:02.9 1:15:09.1 2:12.7
5 8803 Caden Adams So 103 400 20:15.4 1:35:24.6 2:25.2
6 8812 Brock Maple Fre (104) (504) 20:17.1 1:55:41.7 2:26.9
7 8806 Alden Cates Se (124) (628) 21:41.2 2:17:22.9 3:50.9
Team - Highland Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):446 Average Time: 20:13.8
1 8710 Lucas Guerra Se 2 2 15:53.7 15:53.7 0:00.0
2 8709 Colin Gomez Se 78 80 18:38.7 34:32.5 2:45.0
3 8712 Alejandro Miranda Se 114 194 20:58.9 55:31.4 5:05.1
4 8713 Nick Shamel So 121 315 21:10.2 1:16:41.6 5:16.4
5 8711 Garrett Lewis So 131 446 24:27.6 1:41:09.3 8:33.9
Team - Peru Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):447 Average Time: 19:20.4
1 9403 Alex Legg Se 68 68 18:25.8 18:25.8 0:00.0
2 9399 Kayden Gee Se 83 151 18:42.4 37:08.3 0:16.5
3 9407 Aiden Stewart So 92 243 19:25.2 56:33.5 0:59.3
4 9402 Kadyn Lancaster So 99 342 19:49.7 1:16:23.3 1:23.8
5 9398 Landon Caldwell Fre 105 447 20:18.9 1:36:42.2 1:53.0
6 9396 Leland Brown Fre (116) (563) 21:05.9 1:57:48.2 2:40.0
7 9408 Brayden Thomas Se (117) (680) 21:06.7  2:18:55.0 2:40.8
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Race Date
September 19, 2020

2020 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class AAA

Bib No Name Grade
Team - Twin Lakes
Team Score (places):463
1 9759 Justin Scott So
2 9757 John Peters Se
3 9756 Allen Miller So
4 9755 Jordan Lehocky Se
5 9758 Bruce Ramirez So
6 9761 Oliver Wright So
7 9754 Zakery Johns So
Team - Griffith
Team Score (places):465
1 8612 Jonathan Baxter Se
2 8619 Nathan Pinkelton So
3 8618 Justin Perez Se
4 8617 Hayden O'Brien Ju
5 8610 David Bacon Ju
6 8616 Maverik Nelson Se
7 8613 Tommy Bukowski Fre
Team - Maconaquah
Team Score (places):482
1 9058 Isaiah Wittenberg Fre
2 9047 Logan Farnell So
3 9052 Jonah Loshnowsky Ju
4 9051 Feenix Kile Se
5 9050 Caleb Kaufman Se
6 9054 Quinn Richard So
7 9057 Jordan Waldmann Se
Team - Calumet
Team Score (places):568
1 8282 Lajavon Thompson Se
2 8280 Jordan Steele Se
3 8278 Seth Hunt Ju
4 8281 Owen Stokes So
5 8283 Ulises Tobon Fre

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 19:44.2
52 52 18:00.2 18:00.2 0:00.0
90 142 19:18.1 37:18.3 1:17.8
95 237 19:37.8 56:56.1 1:37.5
108 345 20:36.2 1:17:32.4 2:36.0
118 463 21:08.6  1:38:41.0 3:08.3
(123) (586) 21:15.6  1:59:56.7 3:15.4
(127) (713) 22:01.7 2:21:58.4 4:01.4
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 20:05.9
8 8 16:44.2 16:44.2 0:00.0
96 104 19:42.7 36:26.9 2:58.4
113 217 20:56.6 57:23.6 4:12.3
122 339 21:12.8 1:18:36.4 4:28.5
126 465 21:53.5  1:40:29.9 5:09.2
(132) (597) 24:38.7  2:05:08.6 7:54.4
(135) (732) 26:42.9 2:31:51.6 9:58.7
Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 20:03.7
47 47 17:54.9 17:54.9 0:00.0
98 145 19:48.3 37:43.3 1:53.3
110 255 20:41.8 58:25.1 2:46.8
112 367 20:50.7 1:19:15.9 2:55.8
115 482 21:02.9 1:40:18.9 3:07.9
(129) (611) 22:21.1  2:02:40.0 4:26.1
(130) (741) 23:54.2  2:26:34.2 5:59.2
Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 21:38.0
67 67 18:25.7 18:25.7 0:00.0
119 186 21:09.4 39:35.1 2:43.7
120 306 21:09.5 1:00:44.6 2:43.7
128 434 22:02.1 1:22:46.7 3:36.3
134 568 25:23.1  1:48:09.9 6:57.4
5 09/19/2020 12:36:27



2020 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Race Date
September 19, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Varsity - Class AAA
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - South Bend Clay Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 9630 Seth Horban So Less Than 5 19:10.2 19:10.2 0:00.0
2 9629 Devan Caparell So Less Than 5 23:35.1 42:45.4 4:24.9
3 9631 Matthew Klaybor Ju Less Than 5 30:27.8  1:13:13.2 11:17.5
Team - East Chicago Central Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 8465 Egypt Lipscomb Se Less Than 5 21:06.5 21:06.5 0:00.0
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